PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-52**, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PILOT AGREEMENTS FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION FOR VARIOUS APPLICANTS.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-53, AN ORDINANCE CANCELING UNEXPENDED BALANCES OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS.

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-54**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (SOCIAL WORK SPECIALIST PART-TIME).

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-55**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (POLICE CAPTAIN).

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-56**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (I.B.E.W., LOCAL 210, UNIT #1).

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-57, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A PILOT AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION FOR VARIOUS APPLICANTS.

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2014-58, AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A LOADING ZONE ALONG A PORTION OF E. ELMER STREET.

FIRST READING ON **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-59**, ORDINANCE REAPPROPRIATING \$577,331.89 PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS NOT NEEDED FOR THEIR ORIGINAL PURPOSES IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO VARIOUS CITY BUILDINGS IN AND BY THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY.

FIRST READING on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-60**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2, GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1).

FIRST READING on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-61**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (COURT LIAISON, PART-TIME).

FIRST READING on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-62**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (PRINCIPAL PURCHASING ASSISTANT).

FIRST READING on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-63**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (ALTERNATE PUBLIC DEFENDER).

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-472, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING DENISE MONACO UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2014.

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-473, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING GLORIA URBAN UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2014.

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-474, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING KARL CATERINA UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2014.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed with an asterisk (*) are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-475**, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A STORM RECOVERY RESERVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NJSA 40A:4-62.1.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-476,** "RESOLUTION DETERMINING THE FORM AND OTHER DETAILS OF \$8,495,000 GENERAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY AND PROVIDING FOR THEIR SALE."

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-477,** "RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE COMBINATION OF CERTAIN ISSUES OF GENERAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY INTO A SINGLE ISSUE OF BONDS AGGREGATING \$8,495,000 IN PRINCIPAL AMOUNT."

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-478,** RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY MAKING APPLICATION TO THE LOCAL FINANCE BOARD PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:2-26(e).

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-479,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION FOR AN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) BROWNFIELDS ASSESSMENT GRANT.

PAGE 2

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-480**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM A STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY, DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE, 2013 STATE BODY ARMOR REPLACEMENT FUND PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12,562.24 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-481,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM THE FOOD TRUST AND THE NEW JERSEY PARTNERSHIP FOR HEALTHY KIDS, NEW JERSEY HEALTHY CORNER STORE INITIATIVE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,000.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-482,** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND INSPIRA HOME CARE, AND HOSPICE CARE, INC.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-483,** A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2009-83 FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR THE DESIGN OF CO. NO. 1 FIRE STATION.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-484,** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH JAMES K GRACE, MOUNT HOLLY, NEW JERSEY, FOR IN REM TAX FORECLOSURES FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-485,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO OCEANPORT, LLC, CLAYMONT, DE, FOR PROVIDING AND DELIVERING ROCK SALT THROUGH THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-486,** A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-487,** A RESOLUTION CANCELING UNEXPENDED BALANCE OF APPROPRIATION AS AUTHORIZED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2004-56.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-488,** A RESOLUTION CANCELING UNEXPENDED BALANCE OF APPROPRIATION AS AUTHORIZED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2008-14.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-489,** A RESOLUTION CANCELING UNEXPENDED BALANCE OF APPROPRIATION AS AUTHORIZED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2009-74.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-490**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-491**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE TRANSFER OF CERTAIN CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS BALANCES.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-492,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-493**,

* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-494**,

* **REPORTS** OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2014.

* **COMMUNICATION** from Mayor Ruben Bermudez, RE: Re-appointment of Stephen Plevins as a Class IV - Full Member to the City of Vineland Planning Board with a term commencing January 1, 2015 and expiring on December 31, 2018.

* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FACILITY NEEDS ASSESSMENT FOR VINELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT FACILITY.

* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 23, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M., FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEM:

1. Stack Emissions Testing

Vineland City Council	
Anthony R. Fanucci, Council President	856-692-1514
Paul F. Spinelli, Council Vice President	609-774-4216
Angela Calakos, Councilwoman	856-305-2774
Maritza R. Gonzalez, Councilwoman	856-692-1480
John A. Procopio, Councilman	856-305-6142